AGENDA CLAIBORNE PARISH POLICE JURY REGULAR MEETING

10:00 a.m.
February 10, 2021
Jury Chambers
CPPJ Administration Building
507 West Main St.
Homer, LA 71040

NOTICE While this is a public meeting and open to the public – the Claiborne Parish Police Jury will be limiting attendance to the meeting based on 50% of the Fire Marshall's state capacity of 72. The CPPJ will also strongly suggest/encourage that all of those in attendance wear a mask or face covering and to practice social distancing. The CPPJ requests that if you have a fever, shortness of breath, cold, sniffles or flu-like symptoms that you do NOT attend this public meeting. The CPPJ plans to stream this meeting live via our Facebook Page @ClaiborneParish (baring any technical difficulties). Public questions and/or comments can be texted to (318)518-8490 during the meeting. All agendas, notices and minutes of the CPPJ can be found on our website at www.claiborneparish.org

- 1. Road Committee Meeting 9:00 a.m.
- 2. Call to order.
- 3. Prayer.
- 4. Pledge.
- 5. Adoption of Agenda as presented.

CONSENT AGENDA:

- 6. Approval of the January 13, 2021 regular meeting minutes.
- 7. Payment of the January 2021 bills as approved by the Claims Committee.

REGULAR AGENDA:

- 8. Reminder one (1) hour of Ethics training is required to be completed by December 31, 2021 for all Jurors and Parish Employees.
- 9. Reminder one (1) hour of Sexual Harassment Training is required to be completed by December 31, 2021 by all Parish Employees Department Heads and Jury Officers have a two (2) hour training requirement.
- 10. Notice 2021 PJAL Convention has been postponed until May 12-14 and will be held at the Crowne Plaza in Baton Rouge. If you are interested in attending please contact Leigh Ann or Shelia.
- 11. Acceptance and awarding of the 2021 culvert bids (galvanized and plastic type).
- 12. Resolution 2021-007 A Resolution Approving the 2020 Louisiana Compliance Questionnaire for the Police Jury's 2020 Audited Financial Statements.
- 13. Re-appointment of Dr. Sam Abshire and Dr. W. Mark Haynes to the board of the Claiborne Parish Hospital Service District No. 3 for a two-year term expiring on December 31, 2022. effective immediately.
- 14. Resolution 2021-008 A Resolution Requesting Help from the Claiborne Parish State Legislators Concerning the Amount of Properties Being Adjudicated to the Claiborne Parish Police Jury on an Annual Basis of which the Police Jury has No Tax Interest In
- 15. Resolution 2021-009 Resolution of Appreciation for Mrs. Janis Daniel for Forty-five Years of Public Service to the Claiborne Parish Library Board of Control
- 16. Recommendation from the Roads Committee
- 17. Claiborne Parish Coroner's Report –
- 18. Secretary-Treasurer's Update -

19. Additional Public Comment –

$20.\ Adjourn-\\$

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Secretary-Treasurer, Dwayne R Woodard at (318)927-2222 describing the assistance that is necessary.